		(88) 1211 1281 1281 1281 1281 1281 1281 12			
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)			S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	102	328421	_	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	<u>' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' </u>		ining I do sum and a sum of the	<u> </u>	
	IO OA AO			nereot.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rank of America, N.A., as Celleters	(4.30.04)	2. Name and address of	,		
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral 101 North Tryon Street, 15th Floor	Agent	Name: Hercules In	corporated		
Charlotte, NC 28255		Internal Address:			
Individual(s) As	sociation				
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association		Street Address: 1313 North Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19894-0004			
					Individual(s) citizen
					Ć
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? Yes 🗸 No		P	1 0 5	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Ď.		
Assignment	Merger	<u> </u>	Doloworo		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-State_	Cum	NE COOR O	
Other Release of Security I	, ,	Other	in the United States, a domesti		
Execution Date: December 19, 2002		representative designation is	s attached: Yes V No parate document from assignment		
Execution Date: December 19, 2002			s(es) attached? Yes	No (SEE SCHEDULE B	
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	nber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE			ED SCHEDULE		
	dditional number(s) atta	ached Ves No)		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of applic	cations and		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		44	
Name: Steven D. Thomas				n s. =	
Internal Address:Moore & Van Allen, F	PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$1,11:	5.00	
		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit acc	count	
2200 Wast Main Street		8. Deposit account numb	ner		
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street		o. Doposit account num			
Suite 800			50-2316		
Durham NC	07705				
City: Durham State: NC Zip:	27705				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
DBYRNE 00000149 2055204	×1	• 1)			
Steven D. Thon40.600 0P	D. Thom 10.00 OP		December 30, 2002		
1075.00.00		gnature Date			
	umber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:	05		
		required cover sheet information	on to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule B

Hercules Incorporated	
Hercules Credit, Inc.	
Hercules Flavor, Inc.	
WSP, Inc.	
Aqualon Company	
Hercules Finance Company	
Fibervisions, L.L.C.	
Fibervisions Incorporated	
Fibervisions Products, Inc.	
Hercules International Limited	
BetzDearborn, Inc.	
BetzDearborn Europe, Inc.	
DRCLtd.	
BL Technologies, Inc.	
BLI Holding Corporation	
Hercules Shared Services Corporation	
BetzDearborn International, Inc.	
Athens Holdings, Inc.	
BetzDearborn China, Ltd.	
BL Chemicals Inc.	
Chemical Technologies India, Ltd.	
Covington Holdings, Inc.	
DURI\331541_1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0519 East Bay Realty Services, Inc.

Fibervisions, L.P.

Hercules Chemical Corporation

Hercules Country Club, Inc.

Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC

Hercules International Limited, L.L.C.

Hercules Investments, LLC

rectains investments, LE

Hispan Corporation

Registered Marks

Mark	· · · · · Registration No. · · ·	Registration/Date
BUG EYE	2,055,204	4/22/97
INSTA-REG	1,840,119	6/14/94
GLUG	2,292,532	11/16/99
PRO-POXY	1,851,245	8/30/94
DUCK BUTTER	1,654,611	8/20/91
THERMALUM NUGGETS	1,401,786	7/22/86
HERCULES	1,397,257	6/17/86
JOHNI-RING	1,359,205	9/10/85
SWIF	1,272,249	4/3/84
DOUBLE AGENT	1,087,958	3/28/78
IRON IKE	1,097,830	8/1/78
SCORE	996,011	10/22/74
JOHNI-BOLT	892,327	6/9/70
FLIP-STICK	881,858	12/2/69
H HERCULES and Design	887,705	3/17/70
TAPE DOPE	827,761	4/25/67
TUFF-SEAL	829,776 .	6/6/67
PRO DOPE	808,018	5/10/66
WHAM	805,748	3/15/66
SIZZLE	805,747	3/15/66
CLOBBER	783,364	1/12/65
HERCULES	686,158	10/6/59
HERCULES	668,137	10/7/58
QUILON Block Letters	611,987	9/13/55
SWIF SOLDER Stylized Letters	611,981	9/13/55
HERCULES and Design	2,116,277	11/25/97
COSTAULON	2,079,210	7/15/97
FRUTALONE	2,059,253	5/6/97
COSTAUSOL	2,050,868	4/8/97
AMTOLIDE	2,047,824	3/25/97
G10 Stylized Letters	1,982,568	6/25/96
MALTAROME	1,968,527	4/16/96
T-206	1,891,744	4/25/95
STRUCTHANE	1,809,848	12/7/93
TOTALIDE	1,638,781	3/26/91
VEROTYL	1,611,771	9/4/90
AZ-CUP	1,352,296	8/6/85
PULPEX Stylized Letters	1,323,969	3/12/85
MAGNAMITE	1,296,202,	9/18/84
HERCUDET	1,200,247	7/6/82
MAGNAMITE	967,912	9/11/73
INKOVAR Block Letters	880,695	11/18/69
HERCOSPLIT	804,960 ·	3/8/66
HERCOPRIME	794,250	8/17/65

TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0521

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") owned by Hercules Incorporated or any other Obligor listed on the attached Schedule B (the "Debtors"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 19, 2000 at Reel 002208 Frame 0948 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 19th day of December, 2002.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Name: H. Leonard Norman

Title: Managing Director

DUR1\313201 1

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0522